

Special Case No. 35 of 2024

Present: Sri. P.C Karmakar (J.O No. WB00651)
Judge Special Court
Alipurduar.

Order No.08

dt.13.05.2024

Today is fixed for production and bail hearing.

Ld. Special P.P files hazira.

Accused person namely, Phurba Lama @ Ajay is produced from J.C.

I.O of this case has submitted charge sheet vide charge sheet No.65/2024 dated 04.05.2024 against the accused person namely, Phurba Lama @ Ajay u/S 328/342 IPC read with Section 6 of POCSO Act.

Seen and perused the charge sheet.

Cognizance is taken.

Ld. lawyer for the accused person files a petition and prays for bail on any condition.

Accused person is in J/C since 14.03.2024 and there is incriminating materials against the accused person and hence the prayer for bail at this stage is considered and rejected.

Fix 12.06.2024 for consideration of charge.

Judge Special Court
Alipurduar.